Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 4
  © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
Certificate No:
TAF000014B
This is to certify:
That the Class A and B Penetration
with type designation(s)
A-60 Class cable pentration through rectangular sleeve with GPG Marine Mortar sealing
system
Issued to
Firesafe Energy AS
Lørenskog, Norway
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships
DNV GL offshore standards
DNV GL statutory interpretations DNVGL-SI-0364 – SOLAS interpretations
Application :
Approved for use as cable penetration system in A-60 in steel bulkheads/decks.
This certificate is recognized by Transport Canada.
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed
by DNV GL.
Issued at Høvik  on 2019-04-26
This Certificate is valid until 2024-04-25.
DNV GL local station: Oslo Maritime and CAP
Approval Engineer: Tessa Biever
for DNV GL
Mårten Schei-Nilsson
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-029917-1
Certificate No: TAF000014B
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 4
Product description
‘A-60 Class cable pentrations through rectangular sleeve with GPG Marine Mortar sealing system’
Penetration composed of a 10 mm thick rectangular steel sleeve symmetrically welded to steel
bulkhead/deck.
The deck and bulkhead penetrations are sealed with GPG Marine Mortar (GPGM Mortar) which is a
powder mainly consisting of plaster, perlite and glass fibre. To be mixed with water to obtain desired
consistency (see data sheet for correct mixing ration for application). The density of GPGM Mortar is 701
kg/m3.
See below table for penetration details:
Name Sleeve
length
[mm]
Outer Sleeve
Dimensions
 (w x l)
[mm]
Filling Use Sleeve Insulation Remarks
CG31
CG33
CG35
CG38
60-120 532 x 240 Multi cable :
Ø10 - Ø52 mm
deck Partialy insulated
with approved A-60
insulation
- 20 mm additional GPGM
Mortar on top of upper sleeve
end
- Distance between cables is
16 mm in horizontal direction
- Max. filling grade 35 %
CG31
CG38
60 532 x 240  Multi cable :
Max. Ø52 mm
deck Partialy insulated
with approved A-60
insulation
- 20 mm additional GPGM
Mortar on top of upper sleeve
end
- Distance between cables is
16 mm in horizontal direction